Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Appoint Member to PTAB		<u>[</u>	DATE: 12-27-2022
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams		BILL# <u>186-202</u>	<u>22</u>
DATE SUBMITTED: <u>12-22-2022</u>		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	Л :		
Village Attorney	<u></u>	Village Administration	1
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATIO REQUIRED:	N
Resolution to appoint a member to the Parks and Trails Advisory Board MOVED BY: Shapin SECONDED BY: Mallaz VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes		
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	ges		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes		

RESOLUTION TO APPOINT A MEMEBER TO THE PARKS AND TRAILS ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the Parks and Trails Advisory Board has vacancies;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Saranac Lake Village Board of Trustees hereby appoints Rebecca Tendler to the Parks and Trails Advisory Board.

Rebecca Tendler

Saranac Lake, NY 12983

- -

November 25, 2022

Jamie Konkowski Community Development Director comdev@saranaclakeny.gov

Dear Jamie,

I am writing to you to express my interest in joining the Parks and Trails Advisory Board for the Village of Saranac Lake. I am a 20-plus years local resident and outdoor enthusiast who enjoys hiking (summer and winter), trail running, paddling, and backcountry skiing. Outdoor spaces are a passion of mine, and I wish to extend that passion and make a difference.

The Parks and Trails Advisory Board interests me because becoming involved in improving our community's parks, trails, transportation, and recreation programs is a desire of mine. I believe I would be an asset to PTAB because of my personal experience with the area and extensive knowledge of local trail systems. I also work well with others, am well organized, and bring an infectious enthusiasm to the table.

Please consider me as an addition to the Parks and Trail Advisory Board, and do not hesitate to reach out with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Tendler